

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2465 OF 2007

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH LATHER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.for  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

No order as to costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2465 OF 2007

State of Haryana & Others

..Appellants

versus

Om Prakash Lather & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants.

None appeared for the respondents.

In view of dismissal of the S.L.P(C) No.3604 of 2003

by this Court on 09th October, 2003, this appeal is also  
dismissed.

No order as to costs.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
MAY 04, 2011

.....J.  
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]